ASPI-1306S
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
 SMD SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
18.5 x 15.2 x 7.6 mm
.
Pb RoHS
Compliant
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(uH) ±20%
DCR ( )
max
Isat (A)
max
Irms (A)
max
ASPI-1306S-100M 10 0.0400  8.00  3.90
ASPI-1306S-150M 15 0.0480  7.00  3.40
ASPI-1306S-220M 22 0.0590  6.00  3.10
ASPI-1306S-330M 33 0.0750  5.00  2.80
ASPI-1306S-470M 47 0.0970  4.00  2.40
ASPI-1306S-680M 68 0.1380  3.00  2.00
ASPI-1306S-101M 100 0.2070  2.40  1.70
ASPI-1306S-151M 150 0.2930  2.10  1.30
ASPI-1306S-221M 220 0.4700  1.90  1.10
ASPI-1306S-331M 330 0.7800  1.10  0.86
ASPI-1306S-471M 470 0.9750 0.90  0.60
ASPI-1306S-681M 680 1.4000  0.96  0.64
ASPI-1306S-102M 1000 2.0100  0.80  0.53
Test Conditions
Inductance: 100k z, 0.1V
Isat:  (initial)  -10%
Irms: T  40 C